CITY OF BRADFORD METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COUNCIL
(WAITING LOADING AND PARKING) (CONSOLIDATION)(AMENDMENT NO *) ORDER
ILKLEY PARKING REVIEW - VARIOUS STREETS IN ILKLEY
CITY OF BRADFORD METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COUNCIL
TARIFFS AND CHARGES ORDER 2019

NOTICE is hereby given that City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council proposes to make the above Orders
under their powers contained in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the general effect of which will be to
introduce the following :-
i.Limited Waiting Monday-Sunday 8.00am-6.00pm 3 hours No Return within 3 Hours on lengths of Stockeld
Road, Bridge Lane, Queens Road and Springs Lane, llkley
i.No Waiting At Any Time on lengths of Rupert Road, Curly Hill, Middleton Avenue, Denton Road, Skipton Road,
Church Street, Kings Road, Chapel Lane, Castle Road, New Brook Street, West Street, North Street, South
Hawksworth Street, Hawksworth Street, The Grove, Leeds Road, East Parade, Little Lane, Golden Butts Road,
Chantry Drive, Cowpasture Road, Crossbeck Road, Craiglands Park, Railway Road, Station Road, Whitton Croft
Road, Wells Promenade, Wells Roads, College Drive, lvy Court, Queens Road, Albany Walk, Back Parish Ghyll
Road, Lower Wellington Road and Grove Road, llkley
ii.Residents Permit Parking Monday — Sunday 8.00am — 6.00pm on lengths of Middleton Avenue, Stockeld
Road, Old Bridge Rise, Middleton Road, Bridge Lane, Saddlers Croft, Lister Street, Back Middleton Road, Skipton
Road, Alexandra Crescent, Castle Road, Castle Hill, Castle Yard, Wharfe View Road, Weston Road, Lower
Wellington Road, Little Lane, Oakburn Road, Ashburn Place, Albany Walk, Back Albany Walk, Back St.
Margaret’'s Terrace, St Margaret’s Terrace, Westville Close, Westville Road, Westville Avenue, Kingsway Drive,
Yewbank Terrace, Regent Road, Back Bolton Bridge Road, unnamed road to south of Regent Road, Eaton Road,
St James’ Road, Back St James’ Road North, Back St James’ Road South, Ghyll Mews, Parish Ghyll Road,
Parish Ghyll Drive, Riddings Road, The Rhyddings, Back Wells Walk, Wells Walk, Wells Road, Skelda Rise,
Skelda Court, Annandale Court, llkley Hall Park, llkley Hall Mews, Maufe Way, Sedbergh Drive, Belle Vue,
Sedbergh Park, Sefton Drive, Chantry Close, Mount Pleasant, Richmond Place, unnamed road to east of Tivoli
Place, Tivoli Place, Mayfield Road, Brewery Rad, Mornington Road, Wilmot Road, Golden Butts Road, Wellington
Road, Nelson Road, Victory Road, Trafalgar Road, Back Trafalgar Road South, Back Trafalgar Road North, Back
Victory Road West, Back Leeds Road South West and Nile Road, llkley
iv.Short Stay Pay & Display Parking Monday — Sunday 8.00am-6.00pm 2 hours No Return within 2 hours on
lengths of Wells Promenade, Wells Road, Station Road, St James’ Road, The Grove, Riddings Road, Cunliffe
Road, South Hawksworth Street, North Street, Brook Street, Railway Road and Bolton Bridge Road, llkley
v.Long Stay Pay & Display Parking Monday — Sunday 8.00am — 6.00pm on lengths of Railway Road, New
Brook Street and Kings Road, llkley
vi.Shared Short Stay Pay & Display Parking and Resident Permit Parking on lengths of Whitton Croft Road,
Wells Road, Wells Promenade, Riddings Road, Regent Road, Bolton Bridge Road, Hawksworth Street and
Cowpasture Road, llkley
vii.Shared Long Stay Pay & Display Parking and Resident Permit Parking on lengths of Cowpasture Road,
Chantry Drive, Grove Road, Railway Road, Bridge Lane and Chapel Lane, llkley



viii.Disabled Persons Parking Places on lengths of Station Road, The Grove, Cunliffe Road, Parish Ghyll Road,
Regent Road, Kings Road and Brook Street, likley

ix.Taxi Rank on a length of Station Road

Tariff Code — Tariff (£)

Tariff Code 0: No charge

Tariff Code 1: Up to 30 mins - 30p
Up to 1 hour - 60p
Up to 2 hours - £1.20
Up to 3 hours - £2.40
Up to 4 hours - £3.40
Maximum stay 4 hours

Tariff Code 2: No charge

Tariff Code 3: Up to 2 hours - 80p
£2.50 all day

Tariff Code 4: Monday to Saturday

Up to 1 hour - 70p
Up to 2 hours - £1.40
Maximum stay 2 hours (return prohibited within 2 hours)

Tariff Code 5 Sunday - £1.00 all day

Tariff Code 6 Monday — Saturday

Up to 1 hour 70p

Up to 2 hours £1.40

Up to 3 hours £2.10

Up to 4 hours £2.80

Maximum stay 4 hours

Sunday £1.00 maximum stay 4 hours

Tariff Code 7 Monday — Friday

Up to 1 hour — 70p

Up to 2 hours £1.40
Up to 3 hours £2.10
Up to 4 hours £2.80
Maximum stay 4 hours

Tariff Code 8 Monday — Sunday

Up to 30 minutes — free
Up to 1 hour - £1.00
Up to 2 hours - £2.00
Maximum stay 2 hours

Tariff Code 9 Monday — Sunday

Up to 30 minutes — free
Up to 1 hour - £1.00
Up to 2 hours - £2.00
Up to 3 hours - £3.00
Up to 4 hours - £4.00
Over 4 hours - £5.00

xi.Define all of the charges for permits, vouchers, dispensations and waivers for use within all the traffic
regulation orders made by the City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council.

A copy of the draft Orders together with maps showing the affected roads and the Statement of
Reasons for proposing to make the Orders may be examined during normal office hours at the
Customer Services Reception, Ground Floor, City Hall, Bradford BD1 1HY and at llkley Library, Station
Road, llkley. If you wish to object to the proposed Orders you should send the grounds for your objection in
writing either by post to the address below or by e-mail to legalobjections@bradford.gov.uk to be received no later
than 12 noon on Friday 1% March 2019 quoting reference:- CORP/PCD/CEB/403652 for waiting loading and
parking and CORP/PCD/CEB/403651 for tariffs.

Dated this 7" day of February 2019

City Solicitor, Legal and Democratic Services, City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council, City Hall, Bradford
BD1 1HY


mailto:legalobjections@bradford.gov.uk

